OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 12100.4US01 01-17-2002

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0967

Patent and Trademark Office

101951656

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DesignEd, Inc. 1 - 11 - 0 2	GeoDigm Corporation 1630 Lake Drive West Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: June 8, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/426,298	
All State of the s	10 E v
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gregory A. Sebald Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE THE	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correc; and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Gregory A. Sebald	727/01
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2
Do not detach the	is portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent and Washington, D	d Trademark Office
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3 document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washin Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
6/2002 LMUELLER 00000121 09426298	
TC:581 40.00 OP	

ASSIGNMENT OF TECHNOLOGY PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of the 8th day of June, 2001 by and between DesignEd, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having an office at 7367 Lilac Lane, Victoria, Minnesota 55386 ("DesignEd") and GeoDigm Corporation, a Minnesota corporation having an office at 1630 Lake Drive West, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317 ("GeoDigm").

WHEREAS, DesignEd purchased an invention pertaining to a spherical 4-par apparatus (the "Invention") pursuant to a Technology Purchase Agreement dated and effective as of September 15, 1998 between DesignEd and Dr. Arthur Erdman and Agreement Hong.

WHEREAS, GeoDigm desires to acquire all the rights of DesignEd in such Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. DesignEd hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Technology Purchase Agreement to GeoDigm.
- 2. In consideration for the assignment to GeoDigm of the Technology Purchase Agreement and rights thereunder, GeoDigm hereby agrees (i) to assume and perform all of DesignEd's obligations under the Technology Purchase Agreement and (ii) to reimburse DesignEd for all accountable out-of-pocket costs incurred by DesignEd in fulfilling its obligations under the Technology Purchase Agreement prior to the date hereof up to a maximum of \$10,000.
- 3. The License Agreement entered into and dated as of October 1, 1997 between DesignEd and GeoDigm Corporation (formerly named Iris Development Company) pertaining to the Invention is hereby terminated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first stated above.

DesignEd, Inc.

Bruce Hultgren

Its Chief Executive Officer

GeoDigm Corporation

By Anhas Hamer

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/11/2002 REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0968